

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/08/21
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-1E6204
LOCATION 10-MER-990-0000

STANISLAUS AND MENDICINO COOUNTIEES
ON ROUTES 99 AND 59

PAGE 1
09/09/21
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
39 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE DRAINAGE PUMPS AT VARIOUS FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 17 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 190

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 6,304,038.00 AMOUNT UNDER 1,030,705.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 16.35

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	5,273,333.00	1	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 533 AIRPORT BLVD SUITE 120; BURLINGAME CA 94010 650 259-9545 SB PUF CLAIMED 00866974 FAX 650 259-9673
2	5,358,484.00	4	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD.; SACRAMENTO CA 95834 916 283-9950 CC PUF CLAIMED 01033752 FAX 916 614-9520
3	5,705,390.00	3	CAL ELECTRO, INC. 3710 ELECTRO WAY; REDDING CA 96002 530 223-5937 SB PUF CLAIMED 00390480 FAX 530 221-7038
4	6,888,369.00	2	VALENTINE CORPORATION 111 PELICAN WAY; SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 415 453-3732 CC PUF CLAIMED 00229225 FAX 415 457-5820

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

10-1E6204
10-MER-990
09/08/21

BID211
PAGE 2
09/09/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	TELSTAR INSTRUMENTS SACRAMENTO CA	422364	ITEM 31 (100%)
	TELSTAR INSTRUMENTS SACRAMENTO CA	422364	ITEM 37 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 11 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 34 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 35 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 36 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 9 (100%)
	TELSTAR INSTRUMENTS SACRAMENTO CA	422364	ITEM 31 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAMBLIN STELL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	BUILDING WORK
	CAMBLIN STELL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 38 (2%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	975518	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 11 (75%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 34 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	9755108	ITEM 35 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	9755108	ITEM 36 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 6 (50%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1E6204
10-MER-990
09/08/21

BID211
PAGE 5
09/09/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	975518	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	9755108	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	9755108	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	975518	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SACRAMENTO CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	TELSTAR SACRAMENTO CA	422364	ITEM 31 (85%)
	TELSTAR SACRAMENTO CA	422364	PUMPING PLANT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	190	2,500.00	475,000.00
3	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00
4	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	20	200.00	4,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
7	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	4	200.00	800.00
8	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
10	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	160	90.00	14,400.00
11	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	28	350.00	9,800.00
12	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
13	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	300.00	300.00
15	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	300	10.00	3,000.00
16	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
17	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	38	65.00	2,470.00
19	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	30	300.00	9,000.00
20	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	38	180.00	6,840.00
21	510090	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	96	4,000.00	384,000.00
22	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
23	520107	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	28,200	1.50	42,300.00
24	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	18	600.00	10,800.00
25	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	8	1,200.00	9,600.00
26	707225	48" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	9	3,600.00	32,400.00
27	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	0.8	5,000.00	4,000.00
28	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	6	125.00	750.00
29	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	1.4	15,000.00	21,000.00
30	740550	PUMPING PLANT EQUIPMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
31	741001	PUMPING PLANT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,228,923.00	1,228,923.00
32	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	420	10.00	4,200.00
33	750010	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
34	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	1	250.00	250.00

10-1E6204
10-MER-990
09/08/21

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 7
09/09/21

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	1	250.00	250.00
36	820540	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	1	250.00	250.00
37	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
38	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	340,000.00	340,000.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	520,000.00	520,000.00
					TOTAL	5,273,333.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	975.00	975.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,700.00	2700.00
2	3,650.00	693500.00	350.00	66500.00	2,000.00	380000.00
3	2,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	12000.00
4	200.00	4000.00	200.00	4000.00	200.00	4000.00
5	7,038.00	7038.00	10,000.00	10000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
6	257,250.00	257250.00	70,000.00	70000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
7	35.00	140.00	250.00	1000.00	75.00	300.00
8	7,500.00	7500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	6,500.00	6500.00
9	21,216.00	21216.00	9,000.00	9000.00	18,000.00	18000.00
10	125.00	20000.00	25.00	4000.00	150.00	24000.00
11	200.00	5600.00	500.00	14000.00	300.00	8400.00
12	23,500.00	23500.00	35,000.00	35000.00	44,000.00	44000.00
13	650.00	650.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,100.00	1100.00
14	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	225.00	225.00
15	5.00	1500.00	8.00	2400.00	5.50	1650.00
16	64,000.00	64000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	9,000.00	9000.00
17	1,200.00	1200.00	1,200.00	1200.00	8,000.00	8000.00
18	150.00	5700.00	120.00	4560.00	135.00	5130.00
19	70.00	2100.00	50.00	1500.00	550.00	16500.00
20	180.00	6840.00	250.00	9500.00	300.00	11400.00
21	3,000.00	288000.00	1,400.00	134400.00	3,200.00	307200.00
22	5,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	4,000.00	8000.00
23	1.00	28200.00	2.50	70500.00	2.00	56400.00
24	600.00	10800.00	300.00	5400.00	240.00	4320.00
25	400.00	3200.00	410.00	3280.00	440.00	3520.00
26	1,000.00	9000.00	700.00	6300.00	1,123.00	10107.00
27	600.00	480.00	800.00	640.00	3,000.00	2400.00
28	90.00	540.00	200.00	1200.00	62.00	372.00
29	2,650.00	3710.00	1,800.00	2520.00	4,350.00	6090.00
30	1,800,000.00	1800000.00	2,300,000.00	2300000.00	2,350,004.00	2350004.00
31	1,518,169.00	1518169.00	2,700,000.00	2700000.00	2,394,031.00	2394031.00
32	2.00	840.00	12.00	5040.00	6.00	2520.00
33	2,100.00	6300.00	4,000.00	12000.00	1,200.00	3600.00
34	41.00	41.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
35	41.00	41.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
36	204.00	204.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00
37	10,000.00	10000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
38	210,000.00	210000.00	85,000.00	85000.00	424,000.00	424000.00
39	324,000.00	324000.00	120,000.00	120000.00	482,000.00	482000.00
TOT		5,358,484.00		5,705,390.00		6,888,369.00